

T.P.(C) No. 234 OF 2000

ITEM No.22

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.234/2000

RACHNA DUBEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVINDER DUBEY

Respondent (s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date : 09/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

The petitioner shall amend the petition
appropriately by setting out the correct number of case
in respect of which this petition is filed.
Adjourned.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master